Sgt. Daniel J. Shaw Memorial Scholarship Application for Fine Art Week 07/21-25/2024



6892 Lakeshore Road Derby NY 14047 https://suncliffonthelake.com//suncliff-educational-foundation



About Sgt. Daniel J. Shaw:

Sgt. Daniel J. Shaw made the ultimate sacrifice while serving in Operation Iraqi Freedom on November 5, 2007. His dedication, bravery, and commitment to service will forever be remembered and honored by those whose lives he touched.

Scholarship Description:

The Sgt. Daniel J. Shaw Memorial Scholarship is established to honor the memory of Sgt. Daniel J. Shaw and to support the pursuit of higher education in the field of Fine Arts. This scholarship aims to assist and empower the children or siblings of veterans who are pursuing their passion for art while demonstrating financial need.

Award: The selected recipient will be awarded a one-time scholarship of \$775.00 for tuition, room & board to attend Fine Arts Camp Week of July 21-25th 2024.

Eligibility Criteria:

Applicant must be an Enrolled Fine Art student

Applicant must demonstrate financial need.

Applicant must be the child or sibling of a veteran who has served in any branch of the Uniformed Services and provide proof of military affiliation of the parent or sibling.

Application Requirements:

Completed Application Form (See Below)

A brief essay (500-800 words) explaining your passion for art, your educational and career goals, how being a child or sibling of a veteran has influenced your life and academic pursuits.

Financial Statement: demonstrating financial need (2023 tax return)

A letter of recommendation from a teacher or counselor who can speak

to your academic achievements and character.

Proof of Military Affiliation: Documentation verifying Uniformed Service.

(e.g., DD Form 214, military ID, deployment orders).

Application Form:

Full Name:		Date of Birth:	
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Phone Number:			
Email Address:			
Parent/Sibling Who Served in	the Uniformed Se	ervices:	
Branch of Service:	Years o	Service:	

Submission Instructions:

Completed applications must be mailed to 6892 Lakeshore Rd Derby NY 14047 and All application materials must be submitted together.

The deadline for submitting applications is May 31st 2024.

Note: By submitting an application, you consent to the use of your name & photograph for promotional purposes related to the Sgt. Daniel J. Shaw Memorial Scholarship.